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Approved Tariff

Tariff Approval Number: TRC/AIR/PRO/20/09

. Prepaid and Postpaid Plans

Prepaid -248 Postpaid- 499
First Time Recharge (FTR) or Rental LKR 248.00 499.00
Pack Value LKR 248.00 -
Charging Unit Per Second Per Minute
Entitlement
Airtime Value (Voice/SMS/Data) LKR 50.00 -
Voice — On net Min Unlimited Unlimited
Voice — Off net Min - 400
Data — Anytime GB 2 4
On-net SMS No’s 1000 -
Any-net SMS No’s - 400
Validity Period of the First time 30 Days Billing Cycle
Recharge (FTR) or Rental
Validity Period of the 30 Days
Pack/Recharge
Rates

Voice

On-net LKR 0.03 per Sec. -

Off-net LKR 0.03 per Sec. 1.50 per Min
SMS Rates

On-net LKR 0.25 0.20

Off-net LKR 0.25 0.20
Data LKR 0.30 per MB 0.30 per MB

Notes:

= The entitlements stated above are valid for the First Time Recharges as well as Recharges

= First Time Recharge (FTR)/ pack value and Rental are inclusive taxes.

= All other rates are exclusive of taxes.

= All Postpaid rates are beyond the entitlement rates.

= Data rate beyond the entitlement will be charged at Rs.0.30 per Mb for both Prepaid and

Postpaid.
= Data Speeds:

= Up link up to 5.76 Mbps
=  Down link up to 42 Mbps




2. Work from Home/Learn from Home Plan

Prepaid & Postpaid

Pack Value/Rental including tax LKR 159.00

Entitlement

Data — usage of below web sites GB 30

Validity Period 30 days

Rates

Data usage beyond the Entitlement LKR 0.30 per MB
Notes:

= This pack will only be able to access Zoom/Office 365/Microsoft Teams/Google
Classroom up to 30GB anytime quota.
= These are non-auto-renewable.
= Customer can access other sites by taking other standard data bundles available
= Any abuse will be blocked
= All other rates are exclusive of taxes.
= Data Speeds:
= Up link up to 5.76 Mbps
=  Down link up to 42 Mbps



